
15 COAL        I001 COALGATE 795,211.83 209 3,805 798,707.36 202 3,954 0.44 3.92

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    795,211.83

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 125,467.36

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 2,737.55

11 000 1000 110 239 1110 210 15,969.03

11 000 1000 110 239 2200 210 18,250.33

11 000 1000 110 239 4000 210 2,959.55

11 331 1000 115 239 1050 210 209.13

11 000 1000 120 239 1013 414 9,978.25

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 413 24,580.16

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 120,012.75

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 418 1,239.17

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 418 12,391.66

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 1,002.97

11 000 1000 120 239 6000 413 2,635.84

11 000 1000 120 239 6000 414 24,241.85

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 413 1,138.14

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 3,484.13

11 000 1000 133 239 1050 210 200.00

11 000 1000 139 239 1050 210 200.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 210 6,525.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 210 1,400.00

11 000 1000 170 239 4400 210 2,500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 4000 210 2,500.00

11 000 1000 181 239 1050 414 620.00

11 000 1000 181 239 1050 418 620.00

11 000 1000 181 239 6000 414 620.00

11 000 1000 193 239 1013 414 5,333.32

11 000 1000 193 239 1050 414 37,494.34

11 000 1000 193 239 1050 418 333.33

11 000 1000 193 239 1050 418 3,333.34

11 000 1000 193 239 6000 414 4,000.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 21,433.12

11 334 1000 213 239 4400 210 7,998.08

11 334 1000 213 239 4000 210 7,998.08

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 210 280.50

11 000 1000 214 239 1110 210 28.88

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    798,707.36

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 152,228.60

11 000 1000 110 239 1050 210 2,762.20

11 000 1000 110 239 1110 210 18,414.70

11 000 1000 110 239 2200 210 18,414.70

11 000 1000 110 239 4000 210 2,959.55

11 000 1000 120 239 1013 414 2,027.19

11 000 1000 120 239 1013 418 7,571.85

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 50,039.57

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 418 36,895.66

11 000 1000 120 239 1050 414 27,261.66

11 000 1000 120 239 6000 414 27,693.48

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 379.38

11 332 1000 125 239 1050 414 1,896.90

11 000 1000 142 239 0000 214 12,967.50

11 000 1000 142 239 0000 214 1,040.00

11 000 1000 170 239 1050 210 11,992.10

11 000 1000 170 239 4400 210 2,500.00

11 000 1000 170 239 4000 210 2,500.00

11 000 1000 180 239 1050 414 250.00

11 000 1000 181 239 1050 418 1,240.00

11 000 1000 181 239 6000 414 620.00

11 000 1000 192 239 1050 210 2,400.00

11 000 1000 193 239 1013 414 999.99

11 000 1000 193 239 1013 418 3,000.01

11 000 1000 193 239 1050 414 12,878.75

11 000 1000 193 239 1050 418 8,666.70

11 000 1000 193 239 1050 414 7,333.34

11 000 1000 193 239 6000 414 4,000.00

11 334 1000 213 239 1050 210 30,615.16

11 334 1000 213 239 4400 210 8,374.48

11 334 1000 213 239 4000 210 8,374.48

11 000 1000 214 239 1050 210 288.75

11 000 1000 214 239 1110 210 33.00

11 000 1000 214 239 2200 210 33.00

11 335 1000 223 239 1013 414 2,038.86
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Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp
Total for 2024:    795,211.83

11 000 1000 214 239 2200 210 33.00

11 335 1000 223 239 1013 414 7,998.08

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 214 4,077.72

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 413 5,122.24

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 38,709.84

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 418 640.28

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 418 6,717.52

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 640.28

11 335 1000 223 239 6000 413 1,280.56

11 335 1000 223 239 6000 414 14,075.32

11 000 1000 224 239 1013 414 99.00

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 413 148.50

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 684.75

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 418 8.25

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 418 82.50

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 8.25

11 000 1000 224 239 6000 413 16.50

11 000 1000 224 239 6000 414 161.69

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 7,797.66

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 263.75

11 000 1000 231 239 1110 210 959.84

11 000 1000 231 239 2200 210 1,096.93

11 000 1000 231 239 4400 210 150.26

11 000 1000 231 239 4000 210 311.24

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 1,823.68

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 61.69

11 000 1000 232 239 1110 210 224.49

11 000 1000 232 239 2200 210 256.55

11 000 1000 232 239 4400 210 35.14

11 000 1000 232 239 4000 210 72.81

11 000 1000 241 239 1013 414 967.45

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 413 1,524.25

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 9,863.47

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 418 94.02

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 418 972.48

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 56.85

11 000 1000 241 239 6000 413 145.28

11 000 1000 241 239 6000 414 1,611.41

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 414 220.42

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    798,707.36

11 335 1000 223 239 1013 418 6,335.62

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 25,068.68

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 418 18,327.24

11 335 1000 223 239 1050 414 8,374.48

11 335 1000 223 239 6000 414 16,748.96

11 000 1000 224 239 1013 414 24.75

11 000 1000 224 239 1013 418 74.25

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 313.50

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 418 214.50

11 000 1000 224 239 1050 414 181.50

11 000 1000 224 239 6000 414 171.62

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 10,307.99

11 000 1000 231 239 1050 210 166.37

11 000 1000 231 239 1110 210 1,108.92

11 000 1000 231 239 2200 210 1,108.92

11 000 1000 231 239 4400 210 150.55

11 000 1000 231 239 4000 210 305.40

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 2,410.68

11 000 1000 232 239 1050 210 38.92

11 000 1000 232 239 1110 210 259.34

11 000 1000 232 239 2200 210 259.34

11 000 1000 232 239 4400 210 35.21

11 000 1000 232 239 4000 210 71.43

11 000 1000 241 239 0000 214 842.31

11 000 1000 241 239 1013 414 186.87

11 000 1000 241 239 1013 418 659.92

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 3,781.52

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 418 2,792.14

11 000 1000 241 239 1050 414 2,190.80

11 000 1000 241 239 0000 214 64.48

11 000 1000 241 239 6000 414 1,801.41

11 000 1000 242 239 0000 214 196.99

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 414 43.71

11 000 1000 242 239 1013 418 147.34

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 884.38

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 418 653.04

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 512.36

11 000 1000 242 239 0000 214 15.08

11 000 1000 242 239 6000 414 421.29
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11 000 1000 242 239 1050 413 356.47

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 2,306.80

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 418 21.99

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 418 227.44

11 000 1000 242 239 1050 414 13.30

11 000 1000 242 239 6000 413 33.96

11 000 1000 242 239 6000 414 376.87

11 000 1000 252 239 1110 210 37.32

11 000 1000 252 239 2200 210 149.32

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 17,172.33

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 393.47

11 000 1000 253 239 1110 210 1,519.32

11 000 1000 253 239 2200 210 1,736.37

11 000 1000 253 239 4400 210 237.84

11 000 1000 253 239 4000 210 519.39

11 000 1000 261 239 1013 414 1,087.81

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 413 1,610.17

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 9,902.58

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 418 118.98

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 418 1,189.80

11 000 1000 261 239 6000 413 199.40

11 000 1000 261 239 6000 414 1,299.52

11 000 1000 263 239 1013 414 1,655.98

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 413 2,728.52

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 13,779.17

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 418 161.47

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 418 1,614.70

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 166.85

11 000 1000 263 239 6000 413 270.60

11 000 1000 263 239 6000 414 3,602.04

11 000 1000 271 239 1050 210 22.35

11 000 1000 271 239 1050 210 0.73

11 000 1000 271 239 1110 210 2.69

11 000 1000 271 239 2200 210 3.07

11 000 1000 271 239 4400 210 0.43

11 000 1000 271 239 4000 210 0.92

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 210 367.40

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 210 12.04

11 000 1000 273 239 1110 210 44.31

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    798,707.36

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 17,468.64

11 000 1000 253 239 1050 210 262.81

11 000 1000 253 239 1110 210 1,751.89

11 000 1000 253 239 2200 210 1,751.89

11 000 1000 253 239 4400 210 237.85

11 000 1000 253 239 4000 210 519.39

11 000 1000 261 239 1013 414 228.80

11 000 1000 261 239 1013 418 773.04

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 4,758.10

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 418 3,444.17

11 000 1000 261 239 1050 414 2,616.46

11 000 1000 261 239 6000 414 1,484.83

11 000 1000 262 239 1013 418 145.46

11 000 1000 263 239 1013 414 310.52

11 000 1000 263 239 1013 418 1,105.37

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 6,457.39

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 418 4,674.17

11 000 1000 263 239 1050 414 3,550.87

11 000 1000 263 239 6000 414 4,017.92

11 000 1000 271 239 1050 210 133.34

11 000 1000 271 239 1050 210 1.47

11 000 1000 271 239 1110 210 9.79

11 000 1000 271 239 2200 210 9.79

11 000 1000 271 239 4400 210 1.33

11 000 1000 271 239 4000 210 2.90

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 210 621.24

11 000 1000 273 239 1050 210 8.33

11 000 1000 273 239 1110 210 111.08

11 000 1000 273 239 2200 210 55.54

11 000 1000 273 239 4400 210 7.54

11 000 1000 273 239 4000 210 195.00

11 000 1000 281 239 0000 214 5.99

11 000 1000 281 239 1013 414 2.92

11 000 1000 281 239 1013 418 3.63

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 214 2.69

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 414 42.65

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 418 17.26

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 414 9.64

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 418 8.77
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11 000 1000 273 239 2200 210 50.64

11 000 1000 273 239 4400 210 6.94

11 000 1000 273 239 4000 210 15.15

11 000 1000 281 239 1013 414 2.59

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 413 4.33

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 414 27.28

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 418 0.27

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 418 2.75

11 000 1000 281 239 1050 414 0.16

11 000 1000 281 239 6000 413 0.44

11 000 1000 281 239 6000 414 4.87

11 000 1000 283 239 1013 414 42.49

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 413 68.21

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 414 438.79

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 418 4.36

11 332 1000 283 239 1050 413 3.16

11 332 1000 283 239 1050 414 9.67

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 418 45.36

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 414 2.78

11 000 1000 283 239 6000 413 7.31

11 000 1000 283 239 6000 414 80.09

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 928.85

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 31,499.25

11 000 2140 337 239 0000 000 18,281.80

11 000 2152 110 239 1050 351 72,500.00

11 000 2152 171 239 1050 351 620.00

11 334 2152 213 239 1050 351 7,998.08

11 000 2152 214 239 1050 351 99.00

11 000 2152 231 239 1050 351 4,559.04

11 000 2152 232 239 1050 351 1,066.20

11 000 2152 253 239 1050 351 6,896.88

11 000 2152 271 239 1050 351 12.34

11 000 2152 273 239 1050 351 202.90

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 5,823.82

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 42.50

11 000 2213 810 239 1050 000 190.00

Fund Project Function Object Program Subject Job Total Exp

Total for 2025:    798,707.36

11 000 1000 281 239 6000 414 17.75

11 000 1000 283 239 1013 414 14.23

11 000 1000 283 239 1013 418 42.69

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 414 121.63

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 418 141.16

11 332 1000 283 239 1050 414 2.17

11 000 1000 283 239 1050 414 104.34

11 332 1000 283 239 1050 414 6.64

11 000 1000 283 239 6000 414 97.46

11 000 1000 614 239 1050 000 1,707.47

11 000 1000 619 239 0000 000 9.58

11 000 1000 619 239 1050 000 2,560.08

11 367 1000 653 239 1050 000 1,036.00

11 000 2135 336 239 0000 000 32,125.25

11 000 2140 337 239 0000 000 21,500.00

11 000 2152 110 239 1050 351 72,500.00

11 000 2152 133 239 1050 351 1,800.00

11 000 2152 171 239 0000 351 620.00

11 334 2152 213 239 1050 351 8,374.48

11 000 2152 214 239 1050 351 99.00

11 000 2152 231 239 0000 351 38.44

11 000 2152 231 239 1050 351 4,720.31

11 000 2152 232 239 0000 351 8.99

11 000 2152 232 239 1050 351 1,103.90

11 000 2152 253 239 1050 351 7,067.88

11 000 2152 271 239 0000 351 0.84

11 000 2152 271 239 1050 351 38.75

11 000 2152 273 239 0000 351 1.87

11 000 2152 273 239 1050 351 224.09

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 6,339.06

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 482.72

11 000 2170 336 239 0000 000 294.90

11 000 2213 580 239 1050 000 131.84

11 000 2213 860 239 1050 000 620.00
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The calculation of the Maintenance of Effort for Special Education does not include Federal 
Funds.  This calculation is based on State and Local expenditures.

OKLAHOMA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING - OCAS EXPENDITURE REPORT

MAINTENANCE OF EFFORT FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

2/14/2026 8:15:52 PM
Page: 5


